

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 573 by Senator Chabert

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 36:4(2), 101(A), (B)," to "R.S. 36:101(B)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 5, delete "and Multimodal Commerce"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 9, after "Economic Development" delete the remainder of the line, and at the
7 beginning of line 10, delete "Multimodal Commerce"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 14, change "R.S. 36:4(2), 101(A), (B)," to "R.S. 36:101(B)"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 18

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, at the end of line 19, delete "**and Multimodal Commerce**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 2, delete lines 21 through 29, and insert "* * *"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 3, at the end of line 1, delete "**and Multimodal Commerce**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 3, at the end of line 13, delete "**and Multimodal**" and at the beginning of line 14,
20 delete "**Commerce**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 10

22 On page 3, at the end of line 18, delete "**and**" and delete line 19

23 AMENDMENT NO. 11

24 On page 4, line 12, after "**Development**" delete the remainder of the line and at the
25 beginning of line 13, delete "**creation**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 12

27 On page 6, line 5, after "**Development**" delete the remainder of the line and insert "**at no**
28 **cost to such office.**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 6, line 7, after "**Subsection**" insert "**, and for the administration thereof,**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 6, line 28, after the first "**rules**" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 29

5 AMENDMENT NO. 15

6 On page 7, line 1, delete "**Commerce**" and change "**secretary, deputy secretary, and**" to
7 "**secretary and deputy secretary**" and on line 2, delete "**undersecretary**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 16

9 On page 7, line 7, change "**Chapter**" to "**Section**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 17

11 On page 8, between lines 19 and 20, insert:

12 "**(I) The chairman of the board of the Offshore Marine Service Association, or**
13 "**his designee.**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 18

15 On page 8, line 25, delete "**and Multimodal Commerce**"